

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2022 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 3/SCS 1**

On page 3, line 19, by deleting "chemical" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, line 8, by deleting "chemical" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 28, line 16 deleting "chemical"; and

On page 33, line 19, by deleting "chemical" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 48, line 27, after "complete" and continuing on page 49 lines 1 and 2, by deleting "a birth-death certificate in accordance with applicable provisions of KRS 213.046 and KRS 213.076" and inserting "the form created by the cabinet under subsection (3) of this section" in lieu thereof; and

On page 49, line 8, deleting "chemical" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 49, line 9, deleting "chemical" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 49, line 16, deleting "chemically" and inserting "medication" in lieu thereof; and

On page 50, line 16, after "age", by deleting "or"; and

On page 50, line 17, after "order," by inserting "or have not obtained a court order granting the right to self-consent,"; and

On page 50, line 18, after "(c)", by inserting the following:

"The status of fetal remains resulting from an abortion for the purpose of cremation that shall meet any requirements for a birth-death, provisional death, or death certificate for transport or cremation;

Amendment No. SFA

Rep. Sen. Ralph Alvarado

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

(d)"; and

On page 50, line 20, by deleting "(d)" and inserting "(e)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 51, line 5, by deleting "or"; and

On page 51, line 7, after "disposition", by inserting:

":

5. For law enforcement in the context of a criminal investigation with the consent of the parent; or

6. To a pathology laboratory for examination of the fetal remains with the consent of the parent"; and

On page 59, line 15, after "cabinet" by inserting "that includes at".